Telford Big Walk Week 2023

There will be 5 walks , picking up at the times and places stated.

To book please visit https://www.telfordt5050miletrail.org.uk/eventsandsales
Booking is not essential, unless you want a bus place, but would be appreciated.

Place

1. T50 from the South

The Hub on the Hill, Sutton Hill

Ironbridge- Golden Ball

Woodside Bus Shelter on T50

Little Dawley - Dawley Pools Car Park

Aqueduct - Castlelfields Way/Gittens Drive Junction
Madeley- Far end of Court Street

Arrive Town Park

2. T50 from the North

Shawbirch- Outside Spar

Leegomery Shops - by Post Box

Wellington Chad Valley Building

Horsehay by Chip Shop

Lawley- outside Morrisons

Ketley by decorated bus shelter

Oakengates Station, lane behind the Shrewsbury side
Arrive Town Park

3. T50 from Newport

Newport - Linden Hall Surgery

Lilleshall (by Car park by School)
Muxton Lane (Jim's gate)

Granville Country Park Main Car park
St Georges on road by Church

Priorslee By the Glen Surgery

Arrive Town Park

Post Code

TF7 4HG
TF8 7BA
TF7 5QB
TF4 3HS
TF4 3SD
TF7 5EE

TF5 OLW
TF1 6FQ
TF1 1INQ
TF4 2ND
TF3 5ES

TF1 5AN
TF2 6DH

TF10 7EN
TF10 9EZ
TF2 8PF
TF2 8EA
TF2 8PG
TF2 9SW

5.5
3.5

17.5
15
13.5

5.5

11:00
11:45
12:40
13:30
13:35
14:00
15:00

08:00
08:55
09:25
11:10
11:40
12:50
13:25
15:00

10:00
11:10
11:50
12:45
13:35
14.00
15:00

Programme for Sunday 4th June

Distance (miles) Starttime Note

Bring packed lunch
Bring packed lunch

Bring packed lunch
Bring packed lunch
Bring packed lunch
Bring packed lunch
Bring packed lunch

Bring packed lunch
Bring packed lunch
Bring packed lunch



Place

4. Silkin Way from the South
Coalport - Silkin Way Wheel
Legges Way Underpass
Aqueduct- Chapel Lane
Arrive Town Park

5. Silkin Way from the North
Bratton - Silkin Way Wheel
Leegomery Community Centre
Hadley Park Lock (lunch Spot)
Trench - Capewell Rd by bridge
Oakengates-Canongate

Arrive Town Park

Post Code

TF8 7HZ
TF7 4HB
TF3 1BT

TF5 OED
TF1 6NA
TF1 6AN
TF2 6QQ
TF2 9BF

Distance (miles) Start time Note

4.5
3
15

13:00
13:40
14:20
15:00

11:00 Bring packed lunch
12:20 Bring packed lunch
13:00
13:40
14:15
15:00



Place

The Hub on the Hill, Sutton Hill

Ironbridge- Golden Ball

Woodside Bus Shelter on T50

Little Dawley - Dawley Pools Car Park

Aqueduct - Castlelfields Way/Gittens Drive Junction
Madeley- Far end of Court Street

Arrive Town Park

Shawbirch- Outside Spar

Leegomery Shops - by Post Box

Wellington Chad Valley Building

Horsehay by Chip Shop

Lawley- outside Morrisons

Ketley by decorated bus shelter

Oakengates Station, lane behind the Shrewsbury side
Arrive Town Park

Newport - Linden Hall Surgery

Lilleshall (by Car park by School)
Muxton Lane (Jim's gate)

Granville Country Park Main Car park
St Georges on road by Church

Priorslee By the Glen Surgery

Arrive Town Park

What 3 Words

///shelf.betrayed.gems
///dots.elder.artichoke
///fooling.bead.stage
///fries.chatting.prepped
///email.resists.rant
///pints.wedding.annotated

///shunning.crackled.striving
///senior.includes.rephrase
///firmly.backyards.spindles
///able.blur.testy
///destined.garlic.critic
///ranches.scrub.surfer
///compacts.harmlessly.helpful

///enabling.photocopy.kennels
///flipping.verifying.human
///potions.campers.alpha
///heartless.walks.pizza
///exonerate.hoofs.lodge
///remainder.boosted.soak



Place

Coalport -Silkin Way Wheel
Legges Way Underpass
Aqueduct- Chapel Lane
Arrive Town Park

Bratton - Silkin Way Wheel
Leegomery Community Centre
Hadley Park Lock (lunch Spot)
Trench - Capewell Rd by bridge
Oakengates-Canongate

Arrive Town Park

What 3 Words

///enlarge.crescendo.tripling
///albums.migrants.unheated
///saturate.chase.corkscrew

///sheepish.maternal.surgical
///booth.gained.mush
///tasks.showcases.count
///dictation.windmills.everyone
///lives.groomed.prospers



