Telford Big Walk Week 2023

Programme for Sunday 4th June

There will be 5 walks , picking up at the times and places stated.

To book please visit https://www.telfordt5050miletrail.org.uk/eventsandsales Booking is not essential, **unless you want a bus place**, but would be appreciated.

Place	Post Code	Distance (miles)	Start time	Note
1. T50 from the South				
The Hub on the Hill, Sutton Hill	TF7 4HG	9	11:00	Bring packed lunch
Ironbridge- Golden Ball	TF8 7BA	7	11:45	Bring packed lunch
Woodside Bus Shelter on T50	TF7 5QB	5.5	12:40	
Little Dawley - Dawley Pools Car Park	TF4 3HS	3.5	13:30	
Aqueduct - Castlelfields Way/Gittens Drive Junction	TF4 3SD	3	13:35	
Madeley- Far end of Court Street	TF7 5EE	2	14:00	
Arrive Town Park			15:00	
2. T50 from the North				
Shawbirch- Outside Spar	TF5 OLW	17.5	08:00	Bring packed lunch
Leegomery Shops - by Post Box	TF1 6FQ	15		Bring packed lunch
Wellington Chad Valley Building	TF1 1NQ	13.5		Bring packed lunch
Horsehay by Chip Shop	TF4 2ND	9		Bring packed lunch
Lawley- outside Morrisons	TF3 5ES	8	11:40	Bring packed lunch
Ketley by decorated bus shelter	TF1 5AN	5.5	12:50	
Oakengates Station, lane behind the Shrewsbury side	TF2 6DH	4	13:25	
Arrive Town Park			15:00	
3. T50 from Newport				
Newport - Linden Hall Surgery	TF10 7EN	10.5	10:00	Bring packed lunch
Lilleshall (by Car park by School)	TF10 9EZ	8		Bring packed lunch
Muxton Lane (Jim's gate)	TF2 8PF	6	11:50	Bring packed lunch
Granville Country Park Main Car park	TF2 8EA	5	12:45	
St Georges on road by Church	TF2 8PG	3	13:35	
Priorslee By the Glen Surgery	TF2 9SW	2.5	14:00	
Arrive Town Park			15:00	

Place	Post Code	Distance (miles)	Start time Note
4. Silkin Way from the South			
Coalport - Silkin Way Wheel	TF8 7HZ	4.5	13:00
Legges Way Underpass	TF7 4HB	3	13:40
Aqueduct- Chapel Lane	TF3 1BT	1.5	14:20
Arrive Town Park			15:00
5. Silkin Way from the North			
Bratton - Silkin Way Wheel	TF5 0ED	9	11:00 Bring packed lunch
Leegomery Community Centre	TF1 6NA	6	12:20 Bring packed lunch
Hadley Park Lock (lunch Spot)	TF1 6AN	5	13:00
Trench - Capewell Rd by bridge	TF2 6QQ	3.5	13:40
Oakengates-Canongate	TF2 9BF	2	14:15
Arrive Town Park			15:00

Place

The Hub on the Hill, Sutton Hill Ironbridge- Golden Ball Woodside Bus Shelter on T50 Little Dawley - Dawley Pools Car Park Aqueduct - Castlelfields Way/Gittens Drive Junction Madeley- Far end of Court Street Arrive Town Park

Shawbirch- Outside Spar Leegomery Shops - by Post Box Wellington Chad Valley Building Horsehay by Chip Shop Lawley- outside Morrisons Ketley by decorated bus shelter Oakengates Station, Iane behind the Shrewsbury side Arrive Town Park

Newport - Linden Hall Surgery Lilleshall (by Car park by School) Muxton Lane (Jim's gate) Granville Country Park Main Car park St Georges on road by Church Priorslee By the Glen Surgery Arrive Town Park

What 3 Words

///shelf.betrayed.gems
///dots.elder.artichoke
///fooling.bead.stage
///fries.chatting.prepped
///email.resists.rant
///pints.wedding.annotated

///shunning.crackled.striving
///senior.includes.rephrase
///firmly.backyards.spindles
///able.blur.testy
///destined.garlic.critic
///ranches.scrub.surfer
///compacts.harmlessly.helpful

///enabling.photocopy.kennels
///flipping.verifying.human
///potions.campers.alpha
///heartless.walks.pizza
///exonerate.hoofs.lodge
///remainder.boosted.soak

Place

Coalport -Silkin Way Wheel Legges Way Underpass Aqueduct- Chapel Lane Arrive Town Park

Bratton - Silkin Way Wheel Leegomery Community Centre Hadley Park Lock (lunch Spot) Trench - Capewell Rd by bridge Oakengates-Canongate Arrive Town Park

What 3 Words

///enlarge.crescendo.tripling
///albums.migrants.unheated
///saturate.chase.corkscrew

///sheepish.maternal.surgical
///booth.gained.mush
///tasks.showcases.count
///dictation.windmills.everyone
///lives.groomed.prospers